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Friday, September 2 Arrival Day in Paris

Students report directly to housing

Erin Reeser, Associate Director, available all day

Saturday, September 3 Welcome Lunch

Monday, September 5 –

Sunday, September 11

Program Orientation, Pro-seminar class*

Friday, September 9 –

Sunday, September 11

Regional Seminar (to be confirmed)

Monday, September 12 Classes begin at partner institutions (to be confirmed)

Saturday, October 29 –

Sunday, November 6

Fall break Lettres Sorbonne Université and Paris 8 (to be

confirmed)

Tuesday, November 1 All Saints Day (bank holiday)

Brown in Paris office closed

Friday, November 11 Armistice  (bank holiday)

Brown in Paris office closed

Saturday, December 17 Program ends/Departure day

IMPORTANT — PLEASE NOTE

This calendar is subject to change. Brown OIP will continue to work with our program staff in Paris to make any

necessary modifications to the Fall 2022 program so that local health regulations are followed in classes, housing,

and during program activities.

*Orientation activities and classes represent a full time schedule. They are mandatory, conducted in French, and,

therefore, not appropriate for friends and family. In addition, students should not make travel plans during the

orientation period, as several cultural outings and the regional seminar will take place during that time.

University holidays and breaks are dependent on individual academic calendars of the host institutions (Lettres

Sorbonne Université and Université Paris 8).
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